CHOCTAW TELEPHONE COMPANY

RECURRING MONTHLY CHARGES

RESIDENTIAL LINE

BUSINESS LINE

FCC SUBSCRIBER LINE CHARGE/ARC (SINGLE LINE)
FCC SUBSCRIBER LINE CHARGE/ARC (MULTI-LINE)
LAWRENCE CO 911 - RES

LAWRENCE CO 911 - BUS

MISSOURI RELAY

MISSOURI UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE

METRO CALLING PLAN-RESIDENTIAL
METRO CALLING PLAN-BUSINESS
(SEE METRO MAP AT BOTTON OF DOCUMENT)

SERVICED ORDER CHARGES

NEW SERVICE INSTALLATION OR MOVE
RECONNECT

ADD OR CHANGE CALLING FEATURES
MISSOURI PIC CHANGE CHARGE
FEDERAL PIC CHANGE CHARGE

OPTONAL CALLING FEATURES

ADDITIONAL LISTING
UNLISTED NUMBER

CALL WAITING **

CANCEL CALL WAITING **
CALL FORWARDING **

CALL FORWARD BUSY

CALL FORWARD NO ANSWER
TEEN LINE **

2-WAY CALLING **

TOLL DENIAL **

SPEED DIAL 8 **

SPEED DIAL 30

CALLER ID

ANONYMOUS CALL REJECTION
AUTOMATIC CALL BACK
AUTOMATIC RECALL
SELECTIVE CALL ACCEPTANCE
SELECTIVE CALL FORWARDING
SELECTIVE CALL REJECTION
LINE HUNT

CUSTOMER ORGINATED TRACE
NUMBER REFERRAL

RV RV LV Ve RE Ve BV RV, ]

R0 BE V)

R RE Ve BEVL LV, BEV,]

R RE Ve REVL LV, REVL REVe REV. REVL REVe REVe REVS REVe REVL BEVe REVe NEV. REVL REV, BEVL REVS BEVL]

W

18.00

18.00
9.00

12.20
2.70
2.70
0.06
0.10%

8.89
21.75

17.50
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.50

0.40
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
5.00
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
5.00
5.00
5.00

ALL FEATURES MARKED WITH ** ARE AVAILABLE IN GROUPS OF 2 OR MORE AT REDUCED RATE



